
02/21/17 Rev. 02.01.2021                         Page 1 of 1 

 

EXHIBIT B 

AUTHORIZATION OF CHANGE IN SERVICE 

 

 
CONTRACT NUMBER / 

CONTRACT NAME:   
215-294 Remit Plus Software System 

CITY REPRESENTATIVE/ 

DEPARTMENT: 
Tanee Young/I.T. 

CONTRACTOR:   Jack Henry and Associates, Inc.  

CONTRACT EFFECTIVE DATE:   July 29, 2015 COUNCIL RES. NO: 2022-276R 

THIS AUTHORIZATION DATE: May 17, 2022 AUTHORIZATION NO.:   6 

  

DESCRIPTION OF WORK TO BE ADDED TO OR DELETED FROM SCOPE OF SERVICES: 

Renewing the agreement for an additional year (July 1, 2022 to June 30, 2023) and adding additional funds for the option 

to extend the agreement for four (4) additional 1-year terms.  

 

 

Original Contract Amount:  $ 23,751.00 

Previous Increases/Decreases in Contact Amount:  $ 21,411.70 

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT:  $45,162.70 

This Increase/Decrease in Contract Amount:  $28,005.10 

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT:  $ 73,167.80 

 

CONTRACTOR: 

 

See Attached       
Signature Date 

 

   
Print Full Name / Title (if not in individual capacity)  

 

CITY: 

 

    
Signature Date 

 

  
Print Name / Title 

 
 
 
 

 

City Department Use Only Below This Line (PM, POC, etc.). 
 

 
 
 

 

Account Number(s): Amount Date 

21006320-52395 $5,601.02 2022 

21006320-52395 $5,601.02 2023 

21006320-52395 $5,601.02 2024 

21006320-52395 $5,601.02 2025 

21006320-52395 $5,601.02 2026 

   






